HO川队阻回
4年
CHENGDU HOLYVALVE & COMPLETE EQUIPMENT CO.. LTD.
公司资庭
成"ß.盘剥.n属章设备有醺公司
可!7;回
.' . << • ..幽 ... ._...tt.......‘
‘金~ • • .., t缸....岛..

Integral Cast Steel Pipe Flange
Technical Specification For Low Temperature Valve
Method Of Valve Model Designation
NDT For Pressure-Bearing Equipment
UT For Valve Forged Parts
General Valve Supply Requirement
Specification For Valve Inspection And Installation
Note: The above standards should be the newest version or specified version upon request
• APPLlCATION
• The valves are suitable for petroleum and petroleum products, natural gas, airport, chemical industry, enviroment, etc
transportation pipeline and station to stop medium flow
• Modulating or venting for long distance natural gas pipeline
• For pigging pipeline, SY，汀0533-1994 and mechnical pig with 3- 4 seal cups is recommonded, pigging ball is prohibi忧ed.
qu
Model Example
D K XQ 5 4 F m - 16 C
L Body Mate'al
C一-Carbon Steel, omitled above PN 1.6MPa
p- Stainless Steel, 1--35CrMoA, R-1Cr18Ni12MoTi
10 times of the nominal pressure in MPa
M: Special treatment on sealing surface
Seat Sealing Surface Material: F一PTFE ， Y-Hard Alloy
H--Alloy Steel, D--Nitriding Steel
Construction Type: 1--Straight-through type
Connecting Type: 1--Screwed, 4--Flanged, 6一叭lelded， 8--Clamped
Driving Mode: 4--Spur Gear, 5--Bevel Gear, 6--Pneumatic actuator, 7--Hydraulic actuator,
8--Pneumatic-hydraulic coordinated actuator, 9B--Explosive electrical actuator
Structure Code: XQ一 Orbit Ball Valve
Marking as K means sulphur resistant, omitled for non-sulphur resistant
Suitable temperature: D--Low temperature (-460C-121 OC), G--Middle temperature (121 oC-3500C)
omitled for normal temperature (-290 C-1210 C)
• TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Suitable Medium: Pure natural gas, coal gas, crude oil, finished oil, light oil, waste water, etc
Medium Temperature: -290C-121 0 C (Normal temperature)
-46 0C-121 oc (Low temperature)
121 0 C-3500 C (Middle Temperature)
Pressure Rating: PN 1.6 - 16MPa
Size: DN50-600mm
- 4 -
t口
(K) XQ541 口 Series
Bevel Gear Operated Orbit Ball Valve
中 l
t'O
0:: 1 国
HE
(K) XQ41-口 Series
(K) XQ9B41 一口 Series
Motor Operated Orbit Ball Valve
PN1.6 ~ 2. 5MPa
Valve Flange Std.:JB汀 79.1 IASME B16.5
Mating Flange Std.: JB厅82.1/ASME B16.5
-T
E
(K) XQ641 一口 Series
Pneumatic Orbit Ball Valve
Z-Lo
口
PN4. 0 ~ 20MPa
Valve Flange Std. : JB厅 79.2 (Femal)/ASME B16.5
Mating Flange Std.: JB汀82.2 (Male)/ASME B16.5
Handwheel Operated Orbit Ball Valve
- 5 -
Unrt: rnm
Wt